
PUMP 
SIZE MANUF FAIRBANKS 

MODEL
LAYNE/VL 

MODEL
PATTERN 
NUMBER

IMPELLER PART NO.  
(NO RING)

VANE TIP 
WIDTH

FULL  
DIAMETER ANGLE

6 LB 6A 6DRELC 3DR9 LV4455023208 1140 F 3/16 4.40 12.50°
6 LB 6B 6DRMC 3DR15 LV4455024208 1140 F 3/16 4.44 9.50°
6 LB 6D 6RKLC 3RK13 LV4455025208 1140 F 1/4 4.62 20.00°
6 LB 6F 6RKHC 3RK17 LV4455026208 1140 F 3/16 4.40 20.00°
6 LB 6G 6GM 3G15 LV4455018208 1140 F 1/16 4.40 23.00°
6 LB 6J 6GH 3G17 LV4455019208 1140 F 1/16 4.40 23.00°
7 LB 7A 7CL 35C13 LV4455083208 1140 F 1/16 5.50 25.00°
7 LB 7D 7CM 35C15 LV4455082208 1140 F 1/16 5.50 25.00°
7 LB 7B 7CEH 35C19 LV4455084208 1140 F 1/16 5.50 25.00°
8 LB 8B 8URHC 4UR17 LV4455110208 1140 F 5/16 6.00 16.75°
8 VL 8P BRL 8RL LV4450549208 1140 F 1/16 5.97 25.00°
8 VL 8T 8RM 8RM LV4450550208 1140 F 1/16 5.97 25.00°
8 VL 8V 8RH 8RH LV4450551208 1140 F 1/16 5.97 25.00°
8 LB 8U 8TM 4T15 LV4455126208 1140 F 5/16 6.34 33.00°
8 LB 8W 8TH 4T19 LV4455125208 1140 F 5/16 6.34 33.00°

10 B 10VT-250 N/A N/A M16080 ‘1/16 7.692 25.00°
10 B 10VT-300 N/A N/A M16081 ‘1/16 7.7 26.00°
10 LB 10A 10RKLC 5RK13 LV4455274208 1140 F 5/16 7.62 21.50°
10 LB 10B 10RKHC 5RK171 LV4455275208 1140 F 1/4 7.62 17.00°
10 LB 10E 10RKHS 5RK21 RTF RTF RTF RTF
10 LB 10D 10RKEH 5RK19 LV4455276208 1140 F 1/8 7.68 20.50°
10 LB 10G 10TLC 5T13 LV4455277208 1140 F 1/8 7.96 28.00°
10 LB 10J 10THC 5T17 LV4455278208 1140 F 1/8 7.96 23.50°
10 VL 10K 10FHM 10FHM LV4450402208 1140 F 1/8 8.00 40.00°
10 VL 10N 10FHH 10FHH LV4450403208 1140 F 1/8 8.00 40.00°
12 B 12VT550 N/A N/A M16457 3/16 10 26°
12 B 12VT650 N/A N/A M16458 3/16 10 26°
12 B 12VT900 N/A N/A M16459 3/16 10 37.5°
12 B 12VT1100 N/A N/A M16461 3/16 10 26°
12 B 12VT1350 N/A N/A M16462 3/16 10 42°
12 B 12VT1650 N/A N/A M16463 3/16 10 32.7°
12 B 12VT2000 N/A N/A M16464 3/16 10 30°
12 B 12VT2500 N/A N/A M16465 3/16 10 32°
12 B 12VT-500 N/A N/A M16086 ‘1/8 9.32 26°
12 B 12VT-600 N/A N/A M16087 ‘1/8 9.32 26°
12 LB 12A 12RKBL 6A13 LV4455418208 1140 F 3/16 9.18 13.50°
12 LB 12B 12RKBM 6A15 LV4455419208 1140 F 3/16 9.18 13.50°
12 LB 12D 12RKBH 6A17A LV4455420208 1140 F 3/16 9.18 13.50°
12 LB 12F 12RKBEH 6A27 LV4455428208 1140 F 3/16 9.18 13.50°
12 LB 12K 12TLC 6T13A LV4455421208 1140 F 1/16 10.00 30.50°

FLOW SERIES 
FAIRBANKS NIJHUIS / 

BERKELEY

FLOW SERIES 
LAYNE & BOWLER / 

VERTILINE

IMPELLER 
PART NUMBER 

(NO WEAR RING)

VANE TIP 
WIDTH (IN)

FULL 
DIAMETER 

(IN)

ANGLE 
(DEGREE)

6A 6DRELC LV4455023 2660F 3/16 4.40 12.50°
6B 6DRMC LV4455024 2660F 3/16 4.44 9.50°
6D 6RKLC LV4455025 2660F 1/4 4.62 20.00°
6F 6RKHC LV4455026 2660F 3/16 4.40 20.00°
6G 6GM LV4455018 2660F 1/16 4.40 23.00°
6J 6GH LV4455019 2660F 1/16 4.40 23.00°
7A 7CL LV4455083 2660F 1/16 5.50 25.00°
7D 7CM LV4455082 2660F 1/16 5.50 25.00°
7B 7CEH LV4455084 2660F 1/16 5.50 25.00°
8B 8URHC LV4455110 1140F 5/16 6.00 16.75°
8P 8RL LV4450549 2660F 1/16 5.97 25.00°
8T 8RM LV4450550 2660F 1/16 5.97 25.00°
8V 8RH LV4450551 2660F 1/16 5.97 25.00°
8U 8TM LV4455124 2660F 5/16 6.34 33.00°
8W 8TH LV4455125 2660F 5/16 6.34 33.00°

10VT-250 M16080 1/16 7.692 25.00°
10VT-300 M16081 1/16 7.70 26.00°

10VT275 (closed) M17139 1/16 7.77 25.30°
10VT400 (closed) M17058 1/16 8.00 35.00°
10VT550 (closed) M16734 1/16 8.00 35.00°
10VT700 (closed) M16735 3/32 8.00 35.00°
10VT900 (closed) M17148 3/32 8.00 39.90°

10VT1150 (closed) M16737 1/16 8.00 50.10°
10VT1500 (closed) M16738 3/32 8.00 29.30°

10VT275 (semi-open) M17140 1/16 7.77 25.30°
10VT400 (semi-open) M17059 1/16 8.00 35.00°
10VT550 (semi-open) M16744 1/16 8.00 35.00°
10VT700 (semi-open) M16745 3/32 8.00 35.00°
10VT900 (semi-open) M17149 3/32 8.00 39.90°

10VT1150 (semi-open) M16747 1/16 8.00 50.10°
10VT1500 (semi-open) M16748 3/32 8.00 29.30°

10A 10RKLC LV4455274 2660F 5/16 7.62 21.50°
10B 10RKHC LV4455275 2660F 1/4 7.62 17.00°
10D 10RKEH LV4455276 2660F 1/8 7.68 20.50°
10G 10TLC LV4455277 2660F 1/8 7.96 28.00°
10J 10THC LV4455278 2660F 1/8 7.96 23.50°
10K 10FHM LV4450402 2660F 1/8 8.00 40.00
10N 10FHH LV4450403 2660F 1/8 8.00 40.00°
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BERKELEY® VT SERIES
FAIRBANKS NIJHUIS®   (LAYNE & BOWLER, VERTI-LINE)

IMPELLER INFORMATION
AGRICULTURAL MARKET

5661 NORTH GOLDEN STATE BLVD., FRESNO, CA 93725-1300
PH: 559-266-0516  ORDERS FAX: 559-266-5341
www.BerkeleyPumps.com

3601 FAIRBANKS AVENUE, KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66106   
PH: 913-371-5000  ORDERS FAX: 913-748-4025
www.FairbanksNijhuis.com


